No.A.43020/02/2020-Ad.I Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

North Block, New Delhi, Dated the 11th June, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-Appointment of Nodal Officer in the Ministry of Home Affairs for coordination with the family members of the deceased Government employees to extend assistance in paperwork and facilitate expeditious disbursement of the entitlements -reg

The undersigned is directed to refer to Department of Pension & Pensioners Welfare's D.O. letter No.1/11/2021-P&PW(E) dated 03.06.2021 on the subject cited above and to say that Shri P. S. Dangwal, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs is appointed as Nodal Officer for coordination with the family members of the deceased Government employees [working in Ministry of Home Affairs (Proper), Department of Official Language (Sectt.) and Department of Justice \(\) to extend assistance in paperwork and facilitate expeditious disbursement of the entitlements. The official address of the officer is as under:-

Official address: Shri P. S. Dangwal,

Deputy Secretary (A), Administration Division Ministry of Home Affairs,

Room No.93-A,

North Block, New Delhi Tele/Fax. No. 23093029 Mob. No. 9871898313

Email. Id.: dangwal.ps@nic.in

(Subodh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele.No. 2309 4956

To

1. Shri P. S. Dangwal, DS(A), MHA, North Block, New Delhi.

 Under Secretary, DAR&PG, 03rd floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi w.r.t. DAR&PG's D.O. letter No.1/11/2021-P&PW(E) dated 03.06.2021.

3. All Officers/Sections in MHA(P)/DoL/DoJ- through e-office.

Copy to: SO(IT) for uploading the same on the e-office portal and on the website of the Ministry under the link- Divisions of MHA/Administration Division/Others.